11

WOODBINE PETROLEUM, INC.		NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROV NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MA <i>(See Reverse)</i>	
1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234		Sent to HADSON	
DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263		Street and No.	
FAX (214) 855-6287		P.O., State and ZIP Code	
		Postage	5
May 13, 1991		Certified Fee	
·		Special Delivery Fee	
		Restricted Delivery Fee	
Hadson Corporation P.O. Box 26770	10	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Oklahoma City, OK 73126	e 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT	, June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	5
RE: Exception to Order R-104 Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson F Section 11, Township 19 South, Ra 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL	PS Form 3800,	Postmark or Date	

Gentlemen/Madame:

Further to our correspondence of May 7, 1991, Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has now been informed by the Oil Conservation Division that the hearing for the above referenced application is scheduled for Thursday, May 30, 1991 in the State Land Office in Santa Fe, New Mexico. Should you anticipate participating in the hearing, pre-hearing statements are to be filed by May 24, 1991.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Very truly yours

Cricket Livengood Vice President

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

And Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. C Restricted Delivery

(2) An instrumentation of the state of th	(Extra charge)	(Extra charge)
	3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 964 930 151
	HADSON CORPORATION P.O. BOX 26770	Type of Service:
Wood bie 6	OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126	Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Marchandise
CASE NO. 10319		Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
and the second	5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
	6. Signature - Agent X L hostain 7. Date of Delivery	
	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-8	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

•			? 964 930 148
MV7	WOODBINE PETROLEUM, INC.		RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)
	LOCKBOX 234		Sent to CONOCO
	DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263		Street and No.
	FAX (214) 855-6287		P.O., State and ZIP Code
			F.O., State and ZIF Code
			Postage S
	May 13, 1991		Certified Fee
			Special Delivery Fee
			Restricted Delivery Fee
	Conoco, Inc.		
	P.O. Box 2197		Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered
	Houston, Texas 77252	1985	Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery
	ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT	June	TOTAL Postage and Fees 5
	RE: Exception to Order R-104 Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Section 11, Township 19 South,	Form 3800,	Postmark or Date
	2540' FNL and 2310' FEL	PS	

Gentlemen/Madame:

Further to our correspondence of May 7, 1991, Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has now been informed by the Oil Conservation Division that the hearing for the above referenced application is scheduled for Thursday, May 30, 1991 in the State Land Office in Santa Fe, New Mexico. Should you anticipate participating in the hearing, pre-hearing statements are to be filed by May 24, 1991.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Very truly yours,

Cricket Livengood Vice President

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of telivery. For additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. □ Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)		
3. Article Addressed to: CONOCO, INC. P.O. BOX 2197 HOSUTON TX 77252	<ul> <li>4. Article Number</li> <li>P 964 930 148</li> <li>Type of Service: <ul> <li>Registered</li> <li>Insured</li> <li>Cortified</li> <li>COD</li> <li>Express Mail</li> <li>Return Receipt for Merchandise</li> </ul> </li> <li>Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.</li> </ul>	
5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent XMB MC Doug Lil 7. Date of Delivery	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

M	WOODBINE PETROLEUM, INC. 1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS. TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287	P 964 930 150 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse) Sent to MITCHELL
	May 13, 1991	Street and No. P O., State and ZIP Code Postage S
	Mitchell Energy Corporation P.O. Box 4000 The Woodlands, Texas 77380	Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
	ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT RE: Exception to Order R-104	Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery
	Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Section 11, Township 19 South, R 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico Gentlemen/Madame:	Postmark or Date

Further to our correspondence of May 7, 1991, Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has now been informed by the Oil Conservation Division that the hearing for the above referenced application is scheduled for Thursday, May 30, 1991 in the State Land Office in Santa Fe, New Mexico. Should you anticipate participating in the hearing, pre-hearing statements are to be filed by May 24, 1991.

Very truly yours,

Cricket Livengood Vice President

● SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when addition 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will prov the date of delivery. For additional fees the following serv and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's (Extra charge)	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card ide you the name of the person delivered to and ices are available. Consult postmaster for fees
3. Article Addressed to: MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION P.O. BOX 4000 THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380	4. Article Number P 964 930 150         Type of Service:         Registered       Insured         X Certified       COD         Express Mail       Return Receipt for Merchandise         Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent X 7. Date of Delivery 5-20-91	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

WOODBINE PETROLEUM, INC. 1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS. TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287	P 964 930 249 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse) Sent to YATES Street and No
May 13, 1991	P O . State and ZIP Code Postage S Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT	Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery
RE: Exception to Order R-104 Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Section 11, Township 19 South, R 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico	TOTAL Postage and Fees \$ Postmark or Date

Gentlemen/Madame:

Further to our correspondence of May 7, 1991, Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has now been informed by the Oil Conservation Division that the hearing for the above referenced application is scheduled for Thursday, May 30, 1991 in the State Land Office in Santa Fe, New Mexico. Should you anticipate participating in the hearing, pre-hearing statements are to be filed by May 24, 1991.

Very truly yours,

Cricket Livengood Vice President

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service: and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge)	side. Failure to do this will prevent this card you the name of the person delivered to and s are available. Consult postmaster for fees dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 964 930 149
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION	Type of Service:
105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET	Registered Insured
ARTESIA, NM 88210	Certified ﷺ ☐ COD     Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt     for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature – Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X	requesteu unu jee putu)
6. Signatura - Agent	
× Tule Duril	$\mathbf{A} \cdot \mathbf{C}$
7. Date of Delivery	
05-16-91	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-81	



1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287

May 7, 1991

Hadson Corporation P.O. Box 26770 Oklahoma City, OK 73126

ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT

RE: Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Federal #3 Section 11, Township 19 South, Range 31 East 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen/Madame:

This letter shall serve as notice that Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has requested a hearing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for review of an unorthodox location for the above referenced well.

Should you have any comments concerning Woodbine's request, please direct them to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, New Mexico within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Don G. Shack ford Executive Vice Presid

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees t potypaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service 1 m Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address t/Extra charge;	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person he following services are evailable. Consult (s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 964 930 144
LAND DEPARTMENT HADSON CORPORATION P.O. BOX 26770	Type of Service:       Registered     Insured       Certified     COD
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent X K. Chastain 7. Date of Delivery MAY _ 9 1991	· Da
PS Form <b>3811</b> , Mar. 1987 <b>*</b> U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

•• •

f.



1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287

May 7, 1991

Mitchell Energy Corporation P.O. Box 4000 The Woodlands, Texas 77380

ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT

RE: Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Federal #3 Section 11, Township 19 South, Range 31 East 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen/Madame:

This letter shall serve as notice that Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has requested a hearing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for review of an unorthodox location for the above referenced well.

Should you have any comments concerning Woodbine's request, please direct them to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, New Mexico within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

6.

Don G. Shackelford Executive Vice Pres

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery t/Extra charge it f(Extra charge)		
3. Article Addressed to: LAND DEPARTMENT	4. Article Number P 964 930 145	
MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. P.O. BOX 4000 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail	
, <b>\$</b>	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature - Agent		
7. Date of Delivery 5-12-91		
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 + U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	



1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287

P 964 930 146

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

May 7, 1991

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210

ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT

RE: Woodbine Petroleum, Inc Section 11, Township 19 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen/Madame:

This letter shall serve as notice that W has requested a hearing with the New M E Division for review of an unorthodox 1 referenced well.

Should you have any comments concerning Woodbine's request, please direct them to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, New Mexico within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Don G. Shackelford Executive Vice President 

 Sent to
 YATES

 Street and No.
 P.O., State and ZIP Code

 Postage
 S

 Certified Fee
 S

 Special Delivery Fee
 S

 Restricted Delivery Fee
 S

 Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered
 S

 Return Receipt showing to whom Date. and Address of Delivery
 S

 TOTAL Postage and Fees
 S

 Postmark or Date
 S



1445 ROSS AVENUE LOCKBOX 234 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (214) 855-6263 FAX (214) 855-6287

May 7, 1991

Conoco, Inc. P.O. Box 2197 Houston, Texas 77252

ATTENTION: LAND DEPARTMENT

RE: Woodbine Petroleum, Inc.:Hadson Federal #3 Section 11, Township 19 South, Range 31 East 2540' FNL and 2310' FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

-----

Gentlemen/Madame:

This letter shall serve as notice that Woodbine Petroleum, Inc. has requested a hearing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for review of an unorthodox location for the above referenced well.

Should you have any comments concerning Woodbine's request, please direct them to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, New Mexico within 20 days of the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Don G. Shack I ford

Executive Viče Pres

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card, from being returned to you. <u>The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person</u> <u>delivered to and the date of delivery</u> . For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery <u>t(Extra charge)</u> <u>t(Extra charge)</u>			
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number		
LAND DEPARTMENT	P 964 930 147		
CONOCO, INC. P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTON TX 77252	Type of Service:       Registered       Insured       Certified       Express Mail		
P.D.	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		
6. Signature - Agent X M.D. M.C. Horald	] .		
7. Date of Delivery			
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-26	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		